IN THE MATTER OF SUBMITTING A PROPOSAL TO THE LEGAL ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF LEBANON FOR THE AUTHORIZATION OF A TAX LEVY IN EXCESS OF THE 6% CONSTITUTIONAL LIMITATION IN THE SUM OF \$78,915.00

₹. ₃

RESOLUTION No. 13 for 1965

WHEREAS, if the City of Lebanon is going to maintain current services, it is necessary that the Common Council submit to the legal electors of the City of Lebanon, at a special election, to be held on July 12, 1965, for their approval or rejection of the budget proposed by the Budget Committee and the Common Council to allow expenditures in excess of the 6% constitutional limitation in the amount of \$78,915.00, now, therefore,

)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

That there be submitted to the legal electors of said City for their approval or rejection at a special election to be held on July 12, 1965, an act authorizing a special tax levy, and an Act amending the City Charter.

I.

AN ACT AUTHORIZING A SPECIAL LEVY FOR THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE SEWAGE DISPOSAL PLANT, POLICE DEPARTMENT, FIRE DEPARTMENT, COMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT, ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT, PARK DEPARTMENT, LIBRARY DEPARTMENT, PUBLIC PROPERTY DEPARTMENT, AND ALL DEPARTMENTS IN THE GENERAL FUND, GENERAL GOVERNMENT, AND SPECIAL EXPENDITURES:

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: <u>Section (1)</u> That the proposition to be printed on the ballot shall be as follows:

A proposition submitted to the legal electors of the City of Lebanon by its Common Council at a special election to be held on July 12, 1965, for a tax in the sum of \$78,915.00, outside the constitutional 6% limitation, for the fiscal tax year 1965-66, for the purpose of providing funds for the operation and maintenance of the sewage disposal plant, police department, fire department, communications department, engineering department, park department, library department, public property department, and all departments in the general fund, general government, and special expenditures of the City, and for all or any one or combination of such purposes. <u>Section (2)</u> That the text and ballot title for the proposition shall be as follows:

Shall the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, by and through its Common Council, be authorized to levy a tax in the sum of \$78,915.00 for the purpose of providing and using funds for the operation and maintenance of library, parks, sewage plant, street lights, water, all departments of the general fund, and for all or any one or combination of such purposes, against all the taxable property within the limits of said City, outside the constitutional 6% limitation of the State of Oregon, for the fiscal year, 1965-66. A PROPOSITION AMENDING CHAPTER IV, ARTICLE IV, SECTION 79 (53) OF THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF LEBANON FOR THE PURPOSE OF DELETING THE PROVISION IN SAID SUBSECTION WHICH ESTABLISHES THAT NO FINE SHALL BE IMPOSED BY THE CITY IN EXCESS OF THE SUM OF \$200.00, AND IMPRISONMENT SHALL IN NO CASE BE LONGER THAN ONE HUNDRED DAYS:

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

II.

<u>Acculated</u> (1) That the following proposition be submitted to the legal checkers of the City of Lebanca at cald elections

That Chaptor IV, Article IV, footien 79 (53) of the Charter of the Ulty of Lebran be, and is hereby, emerical by the deletion of the following lenguages

", but no fine so imposed chell encod the out of Jacobi the imposed chell in a control the lenger of the second on the lenger.

<u>footica (2)</u> that the ballot title for the proposed proposition shall be as follows:

Shall Chapter IV, Article IV, Scotlen 79 (53) of the Charter of the City of Lebanca be encaded by coloting and repealing from said Scotlen the language providing that no fine shall be imposed by the City in encode of (200.00 and imprisonment shall be no longer than and hundred days.

<u>Costion (3)</u> That the proposition to be printed on the ballot chall be as follows:

A proposition submitted to the legal electors of the Oity of Lebenon by the Common Council for a special election to be hold on the 12th day of July, 1965, repealing the provision in the City Charter which provides that the City shall impose no fine in encose of (200.00 and limiting imprisonment in the city jail to a period no lenger than and hundred days. Section (1) That said proposals for Chartor exondronto and special lovies be placed on the official ballot by the City Reserver to be voted on by the logal electors of the City of Lebanca at said election.

<u>Acation (2)</u> That the Recorder of the City of Lebanon is hereby authorized and directed to publish and post notices of call election in the manner provided by law.

(Section (3) That the polling places for said election in the City of Lebanon shall be as follows:

Vard Cao - Presidents 1, 2, and 10.

Civic Room City Library 625 Second Street Lobenon, Orogon.

Mard Ivo - Procinota, 3, 4, and 9.

Lebanon Junior High School, South entrance Academy Otrest Lebanon, Grogon.

Hard Throo - Precincto 5, 7, and 8.

City Hall 925 Hain Stroot Lotanon, Crogen.

<u>Coopier (h)</u> That the Clorin and Judges of said election chall be as follows:

tard	Ono -	Judgo -	Kargarot Kardt Viola Fullor
			Esther L. Pong
			Fannie L. Hondricks
		010r2 -	Georgia Parrich
Vard	2010 -	Judgo -	Vada Instatono
		Juguo -	Mildred Simono
		Judžo -	Porothy Ellerd
, .	-	Clork .	Voronios Thema
		Clork -	Botty Corroll
Jard	Three	Julgo -	Dea Grandull
· ·		suggo 🔹	Tellon Ruchtor
		Indigo -	Corredo
			Cana Sinons
		clopic -	Patsy Kodaniol

Section (5) That the polling places for said election shall be open from the hour of 8:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M., on said day and that the Chief of Police is instructed to place polling booths, pens, pencils and ballots for the purpose of providing for said election and the Recorder is directed to provide poll books therefor.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the foregoing proposed special tax levies and Charter amendment be forthwith filed with the City Recorder for submission by him to the legal electors of the City of Lebanon at a special election called for the purpose of voting on said Acts on the 12th day of July, 1965.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on this $\underline{GH_{L}}$ day of June, 1965.

May 94 May 94

ATTEST: <u>Maule Row</u> City Recorder